
1 

SECOND ADDENDUM TO AGREEMENT REGARDING SANITARY SEWERS 

This Second Addendum to Agreement Regarding Sanitary Sewers is entered into by 

and between the City of Fostoria, Ohio (the City) and the County of Seneca, Ohio (the 

County).  The terms and conditions contained herein are hereby made a part of the 

Agreement Regarding Sanitary Sewers heretofore entered into on or about December 21, 

2000, first amended on December 22, 2022 which the City and the County, now mutually 

desire to modify further as set forth herein. 

In consideration of these premises, and other valuable consideration hereby 

acknowledged, the parties do hereby agree as follows: 

1. The Agreement Regarding Sanitary Sewers previously extended for a period 

of three years, from December 21, 2020 to December 21, 2023 is extended for an additional 

period of twenty (20) years from December 21, 2023 to December 21, 2043.   

           In all other respects, the prior agreement, except as modified herein, is hereby 

ratified and confirmed and shall remain in continuous effect through December 21, 2043. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have hereto set their hands this ____ day of 

_____________, 2023. 

Approved as to form: CITY OF FOSTORIA, OHIO 

_______________________________ By___________________________________  
               Signature                         Mayor 



2 

COUNTY OF SENECA, OHIO 

Approved as to form: By _____________________________________  
           County Commissioner 

_______________________________       ____________________________________  
             Signature  County Commissioner 

     ____________________________________  
 County Commissioner 

fostoria agr regarding sanitary sewers 


